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REPUBLIC OF V ANUA TU 

VANUATU NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT 
[CAP 189] 

Instrument of Appointment - Member of the Vanuatu 
National Provident Fund Board Order No. l;;L of2014 

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by subparagraph 3( I)(a)(i) of the Vanuatu 
National Provident Fund Act [CAP 189], I, the Honourable MAKI SIMELUM, 
Minister of Finance and Economic Management make the following Order. 

1 Appointment 
SLMIL JOHNSON is appointed as a member of the Vanuatu National Provident 
Fund Board. 

2 Commencement 
This Order commences on the day on which it is made. 

Honourable MAKl SlMEL 

InSlrument of Removal - Chairman Order No.l2 oj 201 J 4 



RESERVE BANK OF VANUATU 

INTERNATIONAL BANKING ACT Cap.2aO 
Notice no. ~2-of 2015 

Take notice that the Reserve Bank, by virtue of section 11 of the , 
International Banking Act Cap.280 has revoked the license issued to 
Garrison Bank.Limited on the 31 st December 2003.This notice comes in 
to effective as of the 11 day of February 2015. 

Dated at Port Vila this 16th Day of February 2015. 

Acting Governor 

Reserve Bank of Vanuatu 

. J.-



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

THE MARRIAGE ACT [CAP.60] 

PUBLIC NOTICE OF REGISTRATION OF PASTORS FOR CELEBRATING 

MARRIAGE 

Notice DO. GO o(2015 

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by section 3(1) of the marriage Act 

[CAP.60], IT IS HEREBY NOTIEFIED that the minister of religion of the CHURCH OF 

CHRIST CONFERENCE IN VANUATU, as set out below has been registered to 

celebrate marriage in accordance with the marriage Act-

Ps. Paul Lopez 

Ps. Jenry Tuvalap Toa 

Ps. Rexford Bani 

Ps. David Garae 

Ps. Timothy Vira 

Ps. Paul Hakwa 

Ps. Ben Takaro 

Ps. Ron Aya Sali 

Ps. Merilyn Wari 

Ps. Gino Bule 

Ps. Jacob George 

Ps. Freddy Bani 



- Ps. Thomas Tari 

Made in PORT VILA, 2ND FEBRUARY 2014. -----

Minister of internal affairs 



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

THE MARRIAGE ACT [CAP.60] 

PUBLIC NOTICE OF REGISTRATION OF PASTORS FOR CELEBRATING 

MARRIAGE 

Notice no. b40f 2015 

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by section 3(1) of the marriage Act 

[CAP.50], IT IS HEREBY NOTIEFIED that the minister of religion of the APOSTOLIC 

CHURCH OF VANUATU, as set out below has been registered to celebrate 

marriage in accordance with the marriage Act-

Ps. Stanley Moli 

Ps. William Koli 

Ps. James Banimataku 

Ps. Tinsley Moli 

Ps. Simeon Tuku 

Ps. James Tuku 

Ps. John Tapas 

Ps. Noah Singo 

Ps. Joseph Kamisak 

Prophet Nicodemus 

Prophet Whitely Toa 
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, -;.;,- .-
Honoura arlot SALWAI 

Minister of internal affairs 



41) 
YMW«U flNANOAi. 
- SERVICES COIIIIMISSION-

REPUBLI C OF VANUATU 

VA NUATU FI NANCI AL SERVI CES COMMI SSI ON 

COMPANIES ACT [CAP . 191] 

NOTICENO . 65 OF2015 

NOT I CE OF RESTORATION OF COMPANY NAME TO THE 
REGI STER OF COMPANI ES 

NOTI CE I S HEREBY GI VEN that in accordance with the provisions of 
Section 335(4) of the Companies Act [CAP. 191J . the company name 
of: 

FAT PROPERTI ES LI MITED 34044 

is restored to the company register . The compan y name has been 
struck off the register pursuant to section 335 ( 1) and (3). of the said 
Act. 

The aforementioned restoration shall be deemed to be effective as 
from the date of its publication in the official gazette . 

Dated at Port Vila this sixteenth day of February 2015. 



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191] 

NOTICE NO. (,f:, OF 2015 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act 
[CAP. 191], unless cause is shown to the contrary, the name of: 

NATALIE'S LIMITED 1831 

will be struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu and 
the company dissolved at the expiration of three months from the date 
of this notice. 

Dated at Port Vila this twelfth day of February 2015. 
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REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191] 

NOTICE NO. b 7 OF 2015 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act 
[CAP. 191], unless cause is shown to the contrary, the names of: 

B.l. F. CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 
MELCOFFEE SLIPWAY LIMITED 

3932 
13045 

will be struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu and 
the companies dissolved at the expiration of three months from the 
date of this notice. 

Dated at Port Vila this sixteenth day of February 2015. 

~. 
GeorgeAn ew 
Registrar of les 



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VAN UATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191] 

NOTICE NO. ('6 OF 2015 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act 
[CAP. 191], unless cause is shown to the contrary, the name of: 

BROOKLANDS U MITED 12449 

will be struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu and 
the company dissolved at the expi ration of three months from the date 
of this notice. 

Dated at Port Vila this eleventh day of February 2015. 



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191] 

NOTICE NO. {"Cf OF 2015 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act 
[CAP. 191], this company, 

EDGE INTERNATIONAL UMITED 12483 

has been struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu 
and the company dissolved as of this date. 

Dated at Port Vila this sixth day of February 2015. 
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REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191] 

Non CE NO. 11) OF 2015 

TAKE NonCE that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act 
[CAP. 191], this company, 

PROK BANK UMITED 5207 

has been struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu 
and the company dissolved as of this date. 

Dated at Port Vila this sixteenth day of February 2015. 

I I 



REPUBUC OF VANUATU 

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

I NTERNATIONAL COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 222] 

NOTICE NO. 7 1 OF 2015 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 113(2) of the 
Companies Act [CAP. 222], the names of these companies; 

International 

ZHONG WEI ASIA INC., 
WEI ZE ENTERPRISE INC., 
UAN WEI SERVICE GROUP INC., 
UAN U HOLDINGS INC., 
PRIMEVAL HOLDINGS INC., 
NEW PRECISION FAR EAST INC., 
MULTI PATH ASIA INC., 
MULTI CONCEPT ASIA INC., 
MULTI RAINBOW CORPORATION 
MULTI J OIN ENTERPRISE INC., 
MULTI MAX ENTERPRISE INC., 
VEGAS INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS INC., 
MULTI GLORY ASIA INC., 
MULTI TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION 
ZHONG HUAN FAR EAST INC., 
ZHONG YI ASIA INC., 
PU LI INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT INC., 
ZHONG WANG ASIA INC., 
ZHONG XING ASIA ENTERPRISE INC., 
SHENG ZHONG ASIA INC., 
SHENG CAl DEVELOPMENT INC., 
PU lING INTERNATIONAL INC., 
ZHONG JIAN ASIA DEVELOPMENT INC., 
VI CHANG ASIA ENTERPRISE INC., 
TENG lIN ASIA INC., 
ISLAND INTERNATIONAL INC., 

38663 
38660 
38659 
38654 
38651 
38650 
38649 
38648 
38647 
38642 
38641 
38635 
38639 
38638 
38670 
38669 
38668 
38667 
38665 
38681 
38680 
38679 
38675 
38674 
38693 
39866 

tJ. 



have been struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu. 

Dated this twentieth day of January, 2015. 




