

#### INTERNATIONAL COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 222]

 STRUCK OFF NOTICE NO. 71 OF 2015

12 - 13



## VANUATU NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT [CAP 189]

#### Instrument of Appointment – Member of the Vanuatu National Provident Fund Board Order No. 2014

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by subparagraph 3(1)(a)(i) of the Vanuatu National Provident Fund Act [CAP 189], I, the Honourable MAKI SIMELUM, Minister of Finance and Economic Management make the following Order.

#### 1 Appointment

SIMIL JOHNSON is appointed as a member of the Vanuatu National Provident Fund Board.

#### 2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is made.

Made at Port Vila this 27 day of November, 2014.

Honourable MAKI SIMELUM Minister of Finance and Economic Management



Instrument of Removal - Chairman Order No.12 of 20114

1



# **RESERVE BANK OF VANUATU**

# **INTERNATIONAL BANKING ACT Cap.280**

Notice no. 62 of 2015

Take notice that the Reserve Bank, by virtue of section 11 of the International Banking Act Cap.280 has revoked the license issued to Garrison Bank Limited on the 31<sup>st</sup> December 2003. This notice comes in to effective as of the 11 day of February 2015.

Dated at Port Vila this 16th Day of February 2015.

Peter Tari Merakal Acting Governor

Reserve Bank of Vanuatu



#### THE MARRIAGE ACT [CAP.60]

# PUBLIC NOTICE OF REGISTRATION OF PASTORS FOR CELEBRATING MARRIAGE

Notice no. 63 of 2015

**IN EXERCISE** of the powers conferred upon me by section 3(1) of the marriage Act [CAP.60], IT IS HEREBY NOTIEFIED that the minister of religion of the CHURCH OF CHRIST CONFERENCE IN VANUATU, as set out below has been registered to celebrate marriage in accordance with the marriage Act-

- Ps. Paul Lopez
- Ps. Jenry Tuvalap Toa
- Ps. Rexford Bani
- Ps. David Garae
- Ps. Timothy Vira
- Ps. Paul Hakwa
- Ps. Ben Takaro
- Ps. Ron Aya Sali
- Ps. Merilyn Wari
- Ps. Gino Bule
- Ps. Jacob George
- Ps. Freddy Bani



- Ps. Thomas Tari

Made in PORT VILA, 2<sup>ND</sup> FEBRUARY 2014.





#### THE MARRIAGE ACT [CAP.60]

# PUBLIC NOTICE OF REGISTRATION OF PASTORS FOR CELEBRATING MARRIAGE

#### Notice no. 64 of 2015

**IN EXERCISE** of the powers conferred upon me by section 3(1) of the marriage Act [CAP.60], IT IS HEREBY NOTIEFIED that the minister of religion of the APOSTOLIC CHURCH OF VANUATU, as set out below has been registered to celebrate marriage in accordance with the marriage Act-

- Ps. Stanley Moli
- Ps. William Koli
- Ps. James Banimataku
- Ps. Tinsley Moli
- Ps. Simeon Tuku
- Ps. James Tuku
- Ps. John Tapas
- Ps. Noah Singo
- Ps. Joseph Kamisak
- Prophet Nicodemus
- Prophet Whitely Toa









#### VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

#### COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191]

# NOTICE NO. 65 OF 2015

#### NOTICE OF RESTORATION OF COMPANY NAME TO THE REGISTER OF COMPANIES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that in accordance with the provisions of Section 335(4) of the Companies Act [CAP. 191], the company name of:

FAT PROPERTIES LIMITED

34044

6

is restored to the company register. The company name has been struck off the register pursuant to section 335(1) and (3), of the said Act.

The aforementioned restoration shall be deemed to be effective as from the date of its publication in the official gazette.

Dated at Port Vila this sixteenth day of February 2015.

Serah Obed Registrar of Companies(Acting)

OMP



# VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

## COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191]

# NOTICE NO. 66 OF 2015

**TAKE NOTICE** that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act [CAP. 191], unless cause is shown to the contrary, the name of:

#### NATALIE'S LIMITED

will be struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu and the company dissolved at the expiration of three months from the date of this notice.

Dated at Port Vila this twelfth day of February 2015.

Ó George Andre Registrar of Companies

1831



## VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

#### COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191]

NOTICE NO. 67 OF 2015

**TAKE NOTICE** that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act [CAP. 191], unless cause is shown to the contrary, the names of:

#### B. J. F. CONSTRUCTION LIMITED MELCOFFEE SLIPWAY LIMITED

3932 13045

Ъ

will be struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu and the companies dissolved at the expiration of three months from the date of this notice.

Dated at Port Vila this sixteenth day of February 2015.



George Andrews Registrar of Companies



## VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

### COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191]

NOTICE NO. 68 OF 2015

**TAKE NOTICE** that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act [CAP. 191], unless cause is shown to the contrary, the name of:

#### **BROOKLANDS LIMITED**

#### 12449

will be struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu and the company dissolved at the expiration of three months from the date of this notice.

Dated at Port Vila this eleventh day of February 2015.

TRAR

George Andrews Registrar of Companies



## VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

## COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191]

## NOTICE NO. 69 OF 2015

**TAKE NOTICE** that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act [CAP. 191], this company,

### EDGE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

#### 12483

has been struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu and the company dissolved as of this date.

Dated at Port Vila this sixth day of February 2015.





## VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

#### COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191]

# NOTICE NO. 70 OF 2015

**TAKE NOTICE** that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act [CAP. 191], this company,

#### PROK BANK LIMITED

5207

has been struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu and the company dissolved as of this date.

Dated at Port Vila this sixteenth day of February 2015.





## VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

### **INTERNATIONAL COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 222]**

NOTICE NO. 71 OF 2015

**TAKE NOTICE** that pursuant to Section 113(2) of the International Companies Act [CAP. 222], the names of these companies;

ZHONG WEI ASIA INC.,	38663
WEI ZE ENTERPRISE INC.,	38660
LIAN WEI SERVICE GROUP INC.,	38659
LIAN LI HOLDINGS INC.,	38654
PRIMEVAL HOLDINGS INC.,	38651
NEW PRECISION FAR EAST INC.,	38650
MULTI PATH ASIA INC.,	38649
MULTI CONCEPT ASIA INC.,	38648
MULTI RAINBOW CORPORATION	38647
MULTI JOIN ENTERPRISE INC.,	38642
MULTI MAX ENTERPRISE INC.,	38641
VEGAS INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS INC.,	38635
MULTI GLORY ASIA INC.,	38639
MULTI TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	38638
ZHONG HUAN FAR EAST INC.,	38670
ZHONG YI ASIA INC.,	38669
PU LI INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT INC.,	38668
ZHONG WANG ASIA INC.,	38667
ZHONG XING ASIA ENTERPRISE INC.,	38665
SHENG ZHONG ASIA INC.,	38681
SHENG CAI DEVELOPMENT INC.,	38680
PU JING INTERNATIONAL INC.,	38679
ZHONG JIAN ASIA DEVELOPMENT INC.,	38675
YI CHANG ASIA ENTERPRISE INC.,	38674
TENG JIN ASIA INC.,	38693
ISLAND INTERNATIONAL INC.,	39866

have been struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu. **Dated** this twentieth day of January, 2015.

